

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2022 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 214/HCS 1**

On page 8, line 24, before the opening bracket, insert "**18**"; and

On page 8, line 24, remove the opening and closing brackets and all intervening strikethrough from the text; and

On page 8, line 25, delete "**18**" and insert "**19**" in lieu thereof; and

On page 8, line 26, delete "**19**" and insert "**20**" in lieu thereof; and

On page 8, line 27, delete "**20**" and insert "**21**" in lieu thereof; and

On page 9, line 27, before the word "Forty-first" insert the word "and"; and

On page 9, line 27, after the word "Forty-first" delete ","; and

On page 10, line 1, delete the words "and Fifty-first"; and

On page 10, line 6, before the words "Forty-first" insert the word "or"; and

On page 10, line 6, delete the words ", or Fifty-first"; and

On page 10, line 25, before the word "Forty-first" insert the word "and"; and

On page 10, line 25, delete the words ", and Fifty-first".

Amendment No. HFA 1

Rep. Rep. Jonathan Dixon

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: _____

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing